and after entry of the Judgment described in paragraph 2 below, which

“dismissal” shall not affect Hubbell/Hogan’s rights or abilities to execute on
the Judgment.

2. Judgment shall immediately enter against the Carney Defendants nunc
pro tunc January 11, 2010, in the amount of One Million Eight Hundred
Fifty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,850,000.00) jointly on
Hubbell/Hogan’s First and Second Claims for Relief, for Negligence and
Negligent Misrepresentation. The Judgment shall include, in addition to
the foregoing, One Hundred Two Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100
Dollars ($102,500.00) as taxable costs awarded to the Plaintiffs
Hubbell/Hogan for a total AGGREGATE judgment of One Million Nine
Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars
($1,952,500.00).

3. Interest shall accrue on the judgment at the rate of 8% per annum,
compounded annually.

4. Hubbell/Hogan may immediately execute on this judgment as the Carney
Defendants have waived any right to seek a stay of such execution in the
Stipulation.